# P0300085803

	questor's Name)	
(Re	questors warne)	
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e#)
<b>F</b>	<b>~~</b>	<b>F</b>
PICK-UP		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		



08/01/03--01014--004 \*\*70.00

FILED 03 AUG - 1 AM 10: 34 RETARY OF ST

Office Use Only

-m 8/16

•

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

-----

#### CORPORATIONS DIVISION:

Please file the enclosed articles of incorporation and certificate of designation of registered agent/office. Enclosed is:

X An original Articles of Incorporation

X One copy of the Articles of Incorporation

□ Two copies of the Articles of Incorporation

X An original Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Office

X A check or money order in the amount of \$ 70.

## **Optional Services Requested:**

X No optional services are requested

□ Please provide a certificate of incorporation. (\$78.75 fee is enclosed)

 $\Box$  Please provide a certified copy of the articles of incorporation. (An additional copy of the articles and \$122.50 fee are enclosed)

 $\Box$  Please provide a certified copy of the articles of incorporation and certificate of incorporation. (An additional copy of the articles and \$131.25 fee are enclosed)

Corporate Name:

Leon International Meetings & Events, Inc.

Incorporator's Name: Address:

Helen Leon 50 Menores Ave. Coral Gables, Florida 33134 786-247-6859

**Daytime Phone:** 

Please send responses or receipts concerning this filing to the above address. Thank you.

Date: 7-23-2005 Signature of Incorporator:

# FILED

03 AUG -1 AM 10: 34

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

## SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## Leon International Meetings and Events, Inc.

Pursuant to Chapter 607 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned incorporator submits these articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a for-profit corporation.

Article 1. The name of the Corporation is: Leon International Meetings and Events, Inc.

Article 2. The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation is: 50 Menores Ave., #702 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Article 3. The corporation is authorized to issue one class of stock, that being 10,000 shares of \$.001 par value, common stock, the transfer of which is restricted according to the bylaws of the corporation.

Article 4. The name and address of the corporation's initial registered agent is: Helen Leon 50 Menores Ave., #702 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Article 5. The name and street address of the incorporator of this corporation is:

Helen Leon 50 Menores Ave., #702 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Article 6. The Corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law.

Article 7. The initial Board of Directors shall consist of one member(s). The name and address of the person(s) who will serve on the initial Board of Directors is(are):

Helen Leon 50 Menores Ave., #702 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

In witness whereof, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on the date below.

Date: Name of Incorporator: + Signature of Incorporator:

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to section 607.0501 of The Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office and registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name and address of the corporation's registered agent and registered office is:

Corporation Name:	Leon International Meetings and Events, Inc.
Name of registered agent:	Helen Leon
Street Address of registered agent:	50 Menores Ave., #702 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Having been named as the registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature of registered agent:

Helter,

Date of signature:

FILED 03 AUG - 1 AH 10: 34 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA